
Rd Date Opponent KO WST Venue

1 Sun, 17 Nov Canberra United 1:00 pm McKellar Park 

2 BYE

3 Sun, 1 Dec Sydney FC 1:00 pm  Dorrien Gardens

4 Sat,  7 Dec Newcastle Jets 7:15 pm  Dorrien Gardens

5 Fri, 13 Dec Canberra United 7:15 pm  Dorrien Gardens

6 Thu, 19 Dec Melbourne City FC 4:30 pm ABD Stadium 

7 Sat, 28 Dec Melbourne Victory 7:15 pm  Dorrien Gardens

8 Fri,  3 Jan Adelaide United 4:30 pm Marden Sports Complex 

9 BYE

10 Sun, 19 Jan Western Sydney Wanderers FC 1:00 pm Bankwest Stadium 

11 Thu, 23 Jan Newcastle Jets 4:30 pm McDonald Jones Stadium 

12 Sat, 15 Feb Brisbane Roar FC 7:15 pm  Dorrien Gardens

13 Sat, 22 Feb Sydney FC 1:00 pm WIN Stadium 

14 Sat, 29 Feb Western Sydney Wanderers FC 7:15 pm  Dorrien Gardens

          All times listed are WST & correct as of 09/01/2020 
          & are subject to change                                                  #OneGlory 
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